## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Total Safety U.S., Inc.		08/04/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Hazco LLC
Street Address:	c/o Argus Group
Internal Address:	46400 Continental Drive
City:	Chesterfield
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48047
Entity Type:	limited liability company: MICHIGAN

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1417247	HAZCO

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)659-1559

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (202) 659 - 6944

Email: MBergsman@dickinsonwright.com

Correspondent Name: Marc A. Bergsman
Address Line 1: Dickinson Wright PLLC

Address Line 2: 1901 L Street, N.W., Suite 800

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Marc A. Bergsman
Signature:	/Marc A. Bergsman/
Date:	08/08/2005

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003136 FRAME: 0608

900029753

Total Attachments: 2 source=hazco assignment#page1.tif

source=hazco assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003136 FRAME: 0609

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment") effective the \_\_\_\_\_ day of August, 2005, is by Total Safety U.S., Inc., a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 11111 Wilcrest Green Dr., Suite 300, Houston, Texas 77042 ("Assignor"), to Hazco LLC, a Michigan limited liability company, having its principal place of business at c/o Argus Group, 46400 Continental Drive, Chesterfield, Michigan 48047 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns and has used or is using the following trademark (the "Mark"):

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
<u>Mark</u>		November 18, 1986
HAZCO	1,417,247	MOACHEON 103 11 2

WHEREAS, in connection with an Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of even date herewith between, among others, Assignor and Assignee, Assignee is desirous of acquiring the Mark and the goodwill of the business associated therewith, as well as all of the trademark applications and registrations therefor.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby conveys, transfers, and assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's rights, title, and interest in and to the Mark, as well as all of the applications and registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

Assignor further assigns to Assignee all rights to sue for and receive all damages occurring from any past infringing uses of the Mark.

At and following the date hereof, Assignor shall (at Assignee's cost and expense) promptly from time to time execute and deliver any assignments or other assurances which Assignee shall reasonably request to vest, perfect or confirm title in Assignee to the Mark, the

TRADEMARK REEL: 003136 FRAME: 0610 applications and registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

This Assignment shall be binding on the parties, their successors and/or assigns and all others acting by, through, with, or under their direction, and all those in privity therewith.

TOTAL SAFETY U.S., INC.

By: Michael J. Blog

Name: Michael J. Boling

Title: Executive Vice Prosided & CFO

alf. Baking, being duly sworn, did depose and say this the day of August, 2005, that he is an officer of Total Safety U.S., Inc.; that he is authorized to execute this Assignment on behalf of said corporation; that he has read and signed the foregoing Assignment and knows and understands the contents thereof. Sharon L. Jessena. Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

DETROIT 28743-1 886789v3

RECORDED: 08/08/2005

